

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.154 OF 2004

DHARANISHRI, K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JAGADEESAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some more time is necessary to negotiate with the respondent for arriving at a settlement out of Court. Let the matter appear six weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER